FORM-1595	COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) 09-1	6-1998 Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO. 651-001 (90 \$ 94)	orney Docket No.:C-3472
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1008 Henning IRLE Norbert KOST Franz-Josef SCHMIDT	29809 address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hella KG Hueck & Co. Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	Street Address: Rixbecker Straße 750
	City: Lippstadt State: Germany ZIP: D-59552 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	The transfer of defendance. [1] tes [M] No
[XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: September 1, 1998	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the execution date of the application is:_
	September 1, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbe	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed:	ers attached? [] Yes [X] No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:[1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN. BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 9/11/1998 PSTANDAC 00000029 09148706	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN. BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 9/11/1998 PSTANDAC 00000029 09148706	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{200} [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 9/11/1998 PSTANDAC 00000029 09148706 2 FC:581 40.00 OP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 5/11/1998 PSTANDAC 00000029 09148706 2 FC:581 40.00 CP DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666 Total number of pages including co	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet. OT USE THIS SPACE Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Sept. 3 1998 Date ver sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponds concerning document should be mailed: Name: F. Prince Butler Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT & SZIPL 2300 South Ninth Street, Suite PH-1 Street Address: same as above City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22204 9/11/1998 PSTANDAC 00000029 09148706 2 FC:561 40.00 CP DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoint true copy of the original document. F. Prince Butler Name of person signing Reg. No. 25,666 Mail documents to be recorded	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [XX] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-2153 DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this cover sheet. OT USE THIS SPACE Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Sept. 3 1998 Date

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

2010

W	HEREAS, the	undersigned (h	ereinafter Ass:	ignor) has made an
invention e	ntitled <u>IN</u>	DUCTIVE ANGLE S	SENSOR FOR MOTOR	R VEHICLE
				-
		(Title of I	·	
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters				
Patent of t	he United S	tates of Americ	ca, and which ap	oplication is
attached he	reto, in a	patent applicat	ion executed by	y each of the
undersigned	on the same	e date as shown	by their respe	ective signature
below;				
W	HEREAS, HE	LLA KG HUECK &	co.	
			(Name of A	Assignee)
(hereinafte	r Assignee)	, a corporation	duly organized	d and existing under
the laws of	Germany		and havi	ing its principal
office and				•
	(State o	r Country)		
place of bu	siness at _I	Rixbecker Straß	e 75, D-59552	Lippstadt, GERMANY
		(Addre	ss)	
is desirous	of acquirin	ng an interest	therein;	
NC	OW, THEREFORE,	in consideration	of One Dollar (\$	31.00) and other good and
valuable consid	deration, the	receipt and suffic	ciency of which are	e hereby acknowledged, the
above-said Assi	lgnor by these	presents does sell	, assign and transf	fer unto the said Assignee,
its successors,	, assigns, and	legal representati	ves, the full and	exclusive right, title and
				described in the aforesaid
				by authorized and requested
			for its interest as	s Assignee, its successors,
assigns, and le	egal representat	cives.	_	
Henning IRLE	Ξ	* De	The	/ <i>O1.09 98</i> Date
Typed Name		Signature		Date
Norbert KOST	r	< Will Vit		× 010338
Typed Name		Signature		Date
Franz-Josef	SCHMIDT	x Family	VI M	1900
Typed Name		Signature		1, 9, 98 Date

PATENT REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 09/04/1998